
 

 

NOTICE TO MARINERS 

Project: Dogger Bank Wind Farm 

Survey: Benthic Ecology 

Developer: Forewind Ltd 

Contractor: Gardline Environmental Ltd 

Date of Issue: 20 06 2011 

Vessels: MV Vigilant 

Vessel Contact Details 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M/V Vigilant 

Inmarsat M  00 870 762 310 915 

VSAT – VOIP Voice   001 904 240 3088 

GSM   0044 (0) 7884 318 918 

Inmarsat M Fax   00 870 762 310 916 

e‐mail   vigilant@gardline.co.uk / captain.vigilant@tranship.amosconnect.com 

Call Sign   PBNX 

MMSI   244 891 000 

 

Detail of Operations 

Benthic Survey 

Mariners are advised that the MV Vigilant will soon commence benthic ecology surveys on Forewinds proposed 

export cable route as detailed in the site plan and co‐ordinates given below. 



 

ID  Coordinates (Metres)  Coordinates (Deg, Decimal Minutes) 

X  Y  X  Y 

1  316815  6009717  0° 11.483' E  54° 12.162' N 

2  325068  6014053  0° 18.914' E  54° 14.670' N 

3  348457  6042542  0° 39.559' E  54° 30.467' N 

4  358820  6059653  0° 48.662' E  54° 39.867' N 

5  375190  6066701  1° 3.699' E  54° 43.924' N 

6  392391  6078410  1° 19.459' E  54° 50.474' N 

7  397541  6080821  1° 24.217' E  54° 51.838' N 

8  399942  6080649  1° 26.465' E  54° 51.774' N 

9  398512  6076354  1° 25.218' E  54° 49.442' N 

10  402848  6073903  1° 29.316' E  54° 48.172' N 

11  407958  6076248  1° 34.039' E  54° 49.494' N 

12  412219  6076563  1° 38.011' E  54° 49.710' N 

13  412018  6068105  1° 37.978' E  54° 45.149' N 

14  409271  6066604  1° 35.446' E  54° 44.310' N 

15  397303  6066853  1° 24.292' E  54° 44.306' N 

16  385281  6063880  1° 13.164' E  54° 42.548' N 

17  372739  6056678  1° 1.679' E  54° 38.486' N 

18  367257  6055144  0° 56.628' E  54° 37.575' N 

19  357031  6042452  0° 47.501' E  54° 30.568' N 

20  348038  6028254  0° 39.611' E  54° 22.762' N 

21  345874  6023963  0° 37.748' E  54° 20.411' N 



22  330310  6003158  0° 24.104' E  54° 8.907' N 

23  321493  5998749  0° 16.170' E  54° 6.353' N 

 
These works will be carried out by Gardline Environmental Ltd on behalf of Forewind Ltd.  
 
The earliest planned commencement date for this survey is 21th June 2011 and it is anticipated that operations will 
continue in the area until early July 2011. 
 
Operations will be conducted 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 
 
The survey will consist of the deployment and operation of grabs and drop down cameras at sample stations. 
 
A fisheries  liaison representative will be present on all vessels and can be contacted directly on the above contact 
details. 
 

Distribution List 

UKHO  hdcfiles@ukho.gov.uk 

ABP Ports  bguyton@abports.co.uk 

Humber Maritime Rescue Sub‐Centre  wm.humber@mcga.gov.uk 

Kingfisher Information Services  kingfisher@seafish.co.uk 

Kings Lynn Port Authority  harbourmaster@portauthoritykingslynn.fsnet.co.uk 

Marine Coastguard Agency  paul.townsend@mcga.gov.uk 

Port of Boston  rwalker@portofboston.co.uk 

Port of Wisbech  cdorrington@fenland.gov.uk 

Skegness Lifeboat Station  Skegness@rnli.org.uk 

Trinity House  Navigation.Directorate@thls.org 

Wells Harbour  harbouroffice@wellsharbour.co.uk 

Wells Life boat  coxswain@wellslifeboat.org 

Yarmouth Coastguard  yarmouthcoastguard@mcga.gov.uk 

Yarmouth Coastguard  Wm.yarmouth@mcga.gov.uk 

CEFAS  jon.rees@cefas.co.uk 

DEFRA (Eastern Fisheries Inspectorate Lowestoft)  lowestoft@mfa.gsi.gov.uk 

Eastern Sea Fisheries Joint Committee  mail@esfjc.co.uk 

Gt Yarmouth Port Authority  info@eastport.co.uk 

Gt Yarmouth Port Authority  pmcnamara@eastport.co.uk 

HO Radio Navigational Warnings  navwarnings@btinternet.com 



The UKHO  noticetomariners@ukho.gov.uk 

Andy Hinton  andy.hinton@ukho.gov.uk 

DECC  robert.lilly@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

DECC  correspondence@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

Benjamin Lander  benjamin.lander@marinemanagement.org.uk 

Scottish Fishermen's Federation  m.morrison@sff.co.uk 

Lowestoft Harbour Master  Rmusgrove@abports.co.uk 

National Federation of Fishermen’s Organisations  nffo@nffo.org.uk 

Whitby Lifeboat  whitby@rnli.org.uk 

Scarborough Lifeboat  scarborough@rnli.org.uk 

Flamborough Lifeboat  flamborough@rnli.org.uk 

Spurn Head Lifeboat  humber@rnli.org.uk 

Lowestoft Lifeboat  lowestoft@rnli.org.uk 

Southwold Harbour Master  petersimmons@waveney.gov.uk 

District Marine Officer  grimsby@marinemanagement.co.uk 

North East Sea Fisheries Committee  paul.lane@eastriding.gov.uk 

Forewind Operations Manager  simon.franey@forewind.co.uk 

Forewind Fisheries Liaison Co‐ordinator  n.proctor@precisionmarine.co.uk 

Forewind Head of Operations and Safety  matilda.hellstrom@forewind.co.uk 

Forewind Head of Offshore Development  gareth.lewis@forewind.co.uk 

Forewind Offshore Stakeholder and Consents Manager  sharn.ward@forewind.co.uk 

Forewind Cable Stakeholder and Consents Manager  kim.gauld‐clark@forewind.co.uk  

Gardline Project Manager  joana.torres@gardline.com 

Gardline Project Manager  andrew.matkin@gardline.com 

 

Enquiries 

Any enquiries regarding this notice should be direct to: 

Simon Franey ‐ Operations Manager 

Forewind Ltd 

Email: simon.franey@forewind.co.uk   Mobile: 07795 695755 


